Annexure - 8
Name of the Corporate Debtor : - Wadhawan Global Hotels And Resorts Private Limited Date of commencement of CIRP - 17.03.2023 List of creditors as on - 07.04.2023

List of Operational Creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted
Amount
Amount | of an Amount of
b.”o_.___n_n >..=o=_“.__~ Whethe % of of _._.___E“._ s claim
Sl. No. Name of creditor Date of Amount Amount of . covered | covere ] m. . Claim not Remarks, if any
. . - = Nature of claim by by Voting | contingen | dues that under
receipt claimed | claim admitted ! related . admitted i o
security | guarant arty ? share | tclaim may be verification
interest ee |P ’ set- off
1 Creative India Proprietor 23.03.2023 | 46,35,195.00 46,35,195.00 Services Nil Nil No 0% Nil Nil - -
Rachna Gupta
Total 46,35,195 46,35,195 - - - - - - - -

“*Documents submitted by Creditor justifies the claim made by him.
However, we are unable to verify the claim of Corporate Debtors books as that is under the custody of Central Bureau of Investigation(CBI). Hence the claim is accepted




